
  LEWISTON-PORTER CENTRAL SCHOOL

 

 CLAIMS

General Fund

04/30/20    

1,141,193.67 1,141,193.67

 

  

Trust and Agency Fund

04/30/20 2,564,646.03 2,564,646.03

  

    

Federal Aid Fund 

04/30/20

26,399.99 26,399.99  

  

School Lunch

04/30/20

   32,579.40  32,579.40  

      

  

Capital Fund

04/30/20    

 112,642.17  112,642.17  

  

Total Claims $3,877,461.26  

     

Katie VanDusen

Internal Claims Auditor



Check Warrant Report For Dates 4/1/2020 - 4/30/2020

Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Account Description PO Number Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

72579 04/30/2020 **VOID** SNYDER, JOHN.

A 1315 CONTINUING EDUCATION TUITION FROM INDIVI -42.00

A 1315 CONTINUING EDUCATION TUITION FROM INDIVI -6.60

Check Total: -48.60

72633 04/30/2020 AEBLY AND ASSOCIATES

A 9060.800-00-5000 HEALTH INSURANCE FEES 689809 3,757.00 3,757.00

Check Total: 3,757.00

72634 04/30/2020 AMHERST CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRIC

A 2815.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 2,970.30

Check Total: 2,970.30

72635 04/30/2020 AMORETTI, KATHY

A 1315 CONTINUING EDUCATION TUITION FROM INDIVI 88.56

Check Total: 88.56

72636 04/30/2020 AMPLIFY

A 2110.485-00-0000 TEXTBOOKS 690685 3,106.31 3,106.31

Check Total: 3,106.31

72637 04/30/2020 ANDREWS FARMS BASKET BARN

A 2330.400-00-0003 COMMUNITY ED CONTRACTUAL 70.00

Check Total: 70.00

72638 04/30/2020 ARGONA, MEGAN

A 1315 CONTINUING EDUCATION TUITION FROM INDIVI 44.28

Check Total: 44.28

72639 04/30/2020 BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD OF WNY

A 9060.800-00-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE 689840 353,526.50 353,526.50

Check Total: 353,526.50

72641 04/30/2020 BRIAN PARISI COPIER SYSTEMS IN

A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 690442 3.40 3.40

A 1310.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689835 18.09 18.09

Check Total: 21.49

72642 04/30/2020 BSN SPORTS, LLC

A 2855.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 690495 552.00 552.00

Check Total: 552.00

72643 04/30/2020 CHUDY PAPER CO INC

A 1620.450-00-1000 COVID19  SUPPLIES 339.30

Check Total: 339.30

72644 04/30/2020 COMMISSIONER, NYSDEC

A 1621.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 150.00

Check Total: 150.00

72645 04/30/2020 CORE ATHLETIX

A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 690688 100.00 100.00

Check Total: 100.00



Check Warrant Report For Dates 4/1/2020 - 4/30/2020

Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Account Description PO Number Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

72646 04/30/2020 DELTA DENTAL OF NY, INC

A 9060.800-00-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE 689841 7,875.91 7,875.91

Check Total: 7,875.91

72647 04/30/2020 DURFY, MELISSA

A 2330.400-00-0003 COMMUNITY ED CONTRACTUAL 62.40

A 2330.450-00-0000 COMMUNITY ED SUPPLIES 106.08

A 2330.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL - COMMUNITY EDUCATION 74.88

Check Total: 243.36

72648 04/30/2020 FALK, PATRICIA

A 1315 CONTINUING EDUCATION TUITION FROM INDIVI 44.28

Check Total: 44.28

72649 04/30/2020 GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT

A 1620.450-00-1000 COVID19  SUPPLIES 26.29

A 1620.450-00-1000 COVID19  SUPPLIES 15.53

A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689816 158.54 158.54

Check Total: 200.36

72650 04/30/2020 GREATER NIAGARA MECHANICAL INC

A 1620.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - BLDG REPAIRS 1,447.00

Check Total: 1,447.00

72651 04/30/2020 HILLYARD FLOOR CARE SUPPLY

A 1620.200-00-0000 EQUIPMENT 690705 336.00 336.00

Check Total: 336.00

72652 04/30/2020 HODGSON RUSS LLP

A 1420.400-00-2000 LEGAL-CONTRACT EXP 1,032.10

Check Total: 1,032.10

72653 04/30/2020 HOME DEPOT

A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689817 63.34 63.34

Check Total: 63.34

72654 04/30/2020 HOOT MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL

A 1620.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - BLDG REPAIRS 2,450.00

Check Total: 2,450.00

72655 04/30/2020 JR SWANSON PLUMBING CO. INC

A 1620.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 690572 5,725.00 5,725.00

Check Total: 5,725.00

72656 04/30/2020 JULIAS, DANIELLE

A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 690267 350.00 350.00

Check Total: 350.00



Check Warrant Report For Dates 4/1/2020 - 4/30/2020

Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Account Description PO Number Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

72657 04/30/2020 KURK FUEL COMPANY

A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689836 177.34 177.34

Check Total: 177.34

72658 04/30/2020 LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE

A 1910.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 500.00

Check Total: 500.00

72659 04/30/2020 MANZ, JEFF

A 2330.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL - COMMUNITY EDUCATION 551.40

Check Total: 551.40

72660 04/30/2020 MASTER TEACHER

A 1010.400-00-1000 BOE CONTRACTUAL 690713 702.70 699.70

Check Total: 702.70

72661 04/30/2020 MILLER, TIMOTHY

A 2330.400-00-0003 COMMUNITY ED CONTRACTUAL 245.00

Check Total: 245.00

72662 04/30/2020 MITCHELL, ABBY

A 1315 CONTINUING EDUCATION TUITION FROM INDIVI 88.56

Check Total: 88.56

72663 04/30/2020 MOMBREA PRODUCTIONS

A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 690330 39.00 39.00

Check Total: 39.00

72664 04/30/2020 MONROE, ROBERT

A 1315 CONTINUING EDUCATION TUITION FROM INDIVI 6.60

Check Total: 6.60

72665 04/30/2020 MUZZI, ANITA

A 2330.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL - COMMUNITY EDUCATION 1,875.00

Check Total: 1,875.00

72666 04/30/2020 NATIONAL GRID

A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 689815 55.42 55.42

A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 689815 41.69 41.69

Check Total: 97.11

72667 04/30/2020 NEW DIRECTIONS YOUTH & FAMILY

A 2250.472-00-0000 TUITION - ALL OTHER 690266 13,560.60 13,560.60

Check Total: 13,560.60



Check Warrant Report For Dates 4/1/2020 - 4/30/2020

Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Account Description PO Number Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

72668 04/30/2020 NEWMAN, DAVID

A 2330.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL - COMMUNITY EDUCATION 1,140.00

Check Total: 1,140.00

72669 04/30/2020 NIAGARA FALLS MEM. MED. CTR.

A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 690210 15,750.00 15,750.00

Check Total: 15,750.00

72670 04/30/2020 NIAGARA GAZETTE

A 1010.400-00-1000 BOE CONTRACTUAL 689796 16.73 16.73

Check Total: 16.73

72671 04/30/2020 NYS SFA - MEMBERSHIP

A 1621.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 125.00

Check Total: 125.00

72672 04/30/2020 NYS UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

A 9040.800-00-0000 WORKER'S COMPENSATION - ADM 898.26

Check Total: 898.26

72673 04/30/2020 OLAUGHLIN, JOAN

A 1315 CONTINUING EDUCATION TUITION FROM INDIVI 44.28

Check Total: 44.28

72674 04/30/2020 P & A ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

A 9060.800-00-5000 HEALTH INSURANCE FEES 689813 832.50 832.50

A 9060.800-00-5000 HEALTH INSURANCE FEES 689812 84.00 84.00

A 9060.800-00-5000 HEALTH INSURANCE FEES 689811 153.00 153.00

Check Total: 1,069.50

72675 04/30/2020 PARKER, MICHELLE

A 1315 CONTINUING EDUCATION TUITION FROM INDIVI 44.28

Check Total: 44.28

72676 04/30/2020 PRO BENEFITS ADMINISTRATORS

A 9060.800-00-5000 HEALTH INSURANCE FEES 689839 565.00 565.00

Check Total: 565.00

72677 04/30/2020 PULSE OCCUPATIONAL MED. PLLC

A 1430.400-00-2000 PERSL - RECRUITING, ADVERTISING 690593 220.00 220.00

Check Total: 220.00

72678 04/30/2020 DON RAPPOLD

A 9060.800-00-3000 HEALTH INSURANCE -  RETIREES 1,071.90

Check Total: 1,071.90

72679 04/30/2020 RHODENIZER, SUSAN

A 1315 CONTINUING EDUCATION TUITION FROM INDIVI 44.28

Check Total: 44.28



Check Warrant Report For Dates 4/1/2020 - 4/30/2020

Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Account Description PO Number Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

72680 04/30/2020 SHIAH, RHONDA

A 2110.400-09-0052 CONTRACTUAL  INTERNATIONAL HS 106.34

Check Total: 106.34

72681 04/30/2020 SMITH, STACEY

A 2330.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL - COMMUNITY EDUCATION 112.60

Check Total: 112.60

72682 04/30/2020 SNYDER, JOHN.

A 1315 CONTINUING EDUCATION TUITION FROM INDIVI 42.00

Check Total: 42.00

72683 04/30/2020 ST MARY'S SCHOOL FOR DEAF

A 2250.472-00-0000 TUITION - ALL OTHER 54,493.04

Check Total: 54,493.04

72684 04/30/2020 STA,  INC

A 5540.400-00-6000 CONTRACT - SPORTS 690151 1,001.88 1,001.88

Check Total: 1,001.88

72685 04/30/2020 STEFIK, DAVE

A 1315 CONTINUING EDUCATION TUITION FROM INDIVI 44.28

Check Total: 44.28

72686 04/30/2020 STEVENSON HARDWARE

A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689819 9.87 9.87

A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689819 12.99 12.99

Check Total: 22.86

72687 04/30/2020 SUMMIT EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES

A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 690205 3,911.00 3,911.00

Check Total: 3,911.00

72688 04/30/2020 SYRACUSE SCENERY & STAGE LIGHT

A 1620.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689687 1,900.00 1,900.00

Check Total: 1,900.00

72689 04/30/2020 TUTUSKA, JEFF

A 2855.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 690595 1,563.00 1,563.00

A 2855.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 690335 100.00 100.00

Check Total: 1,663.00

72690 04/30/2020 US EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

A 9060.800-00-5000 HEALTH INSURANCE FEES 689810 973.00 239.75

Check Total: 973.00

72691 04/30/2020 W.B.MASON COMPANY

A 1620.450-00-1000 COVID19  SUPPLIES 19.22

A 1620.450-00-1000 COVID19  SUPPLIES 115.32

A 1620.450-00-1000 COVID19  SUPPLIES 38.44

Check Total: 172.98

72030 04/09/2020 **VOID** NYS SCIENCE OLYMPIAD, INC.

A 2110.400-09-0000 CONTRACTUAL - HS 690627 -175.00 -175.00



Check Warrant Report For Dates 4/1/2020 - 4/30/2020

Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Account Description PO Number Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

Check Total: -175.00

72321 04/01/2020 BELLYDANCE ACADEMY

A 2330.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL - COMMUNITY EDUCATION 160.00

A 2330.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL - COMMUNITY EDUCATION 32.00

Check Total: 192.00

72322 04/16/2020 AMAZON

A 2815.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 690683 406.85 406.85

Check Total: 406.85

72323 04/16/2020 BAILEY, FAY

A 2330.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL - COMMUNITY EDUCATION 42.00

Check Total: 42.00

72324 04/16/2020 BAKER, JEFFREY

A 2330.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL - COMMUNITY EDUCATION 243.75

Check Total: 243.75

72325 04/16/2020 BHSC CONTRACT SERVICES

A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 690113 609.18 609.18

Check Total: 609.18

72326 04/16/2020 BRIAN PARISI COPIER SYSTEMS IN

A 2110.400-09-0000 CONTRACTUAL - HS 690121 22.51 22.51

Check Total: 22.51

72327 04/16/2020 BRIGHT BEGINNINGS THERAPY

A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 690269 440.00 440.00

Check Total: 440.00

72328 04/16/2020 CEDAR RAPIDS TIRE

A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 690597 872.18 872.18

Check Total: 872.18

72329 04/16/2020 CHC

A 2250.472-00-0000 TUITION - ALL OTHER 690263 5,193.92 5,193.92

Check Total: 5,193.92



Check Warrant Report For Dates 4/1/2020 - 4/30/2020

Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Account Description PO Number Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

72330 04/16/2020 CREATIVE PARTNERS IN THERAPY

A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 690128 550.00 550.00

A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 690128 800.00 800.00

Check Total: 1,350.00

72331 04/16/2020 DIEZ, SUZANNE

A 2330.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL - COMMUNITY EDUCATION 289.80

A 2330.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL - COMMUNITY EDUCATION 110.40

Check Total: 400.20

72332 04/16/2020 FISHER ASSOCIATES

A 1420.400-00-2000 LEGAL-CONTRACT EXP 690668 8,837.85 8,837.85

Check Total: 8,837.85

72333 04/16/2020 FLOWERS, CYNTHIA

A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 690127 1,800.00 1,800.00

A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 690127 3,600.00 3,600.00

Check Total: 5,400.00

72334 04/16/2020 FM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

A 1620.200-00-0000 EQUIPMENT 777.60

Check Total: 777.60

72334 04/16/2020 **VOID** FM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

A 1620.200-00-0000 EQUIPMENT -777.60

Check Total: -777.60

72335 04/16/2020 GLEAM & GLITTER GLASS STUDIO

A 2330.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL - COMMUNITY EDUCATION 195.00

Check Total: 195.00

72336 04/16/2020 GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT

A 1620.450-00-1000 COVID19  SUPPLIES 255.20

A 1620.450-00-1000 COVID19  SUPPLIES 277.54

A 1620.450-00-1000 COVID19  SUPPLIES 208.67

Check Total: 741.41

72337 04/16/2020 GRASSMANN, IRENE

A 2330.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL - COMMUNITY EDUCATION 200.00

Check Total: 200.00

72338 04/16/2020 GREATER NIAGARA MECHANICAL INC

A 1620.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - BLDG REPAIRS 873.81

Check Total: 873.81

72339 04/16/2020 HARTLOFF, KEITH

A 2330.400-00-0003 COMMUNITY ED CONTRACTUAL 260.00

Check Total: 260.00

72340 04/16/2020 HILLYARD FLOOR CARE SUPPLY



Check Warrant Report For Dates 4/1/2020 - 4/30/2020

Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Account Description PO Number Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

A 1620.450-00-1000 COVID19  SUPPLIES 203.04

Check Total: 203.04

72341 04/16/2020 HODGSON RUSS LLP

A 1420.400-00-2000 LEGAL-CONTRACT EXP 1,740.00

Check Total: 1,740.00

72342 04/16/2020 HOUSE, CHARLOTTE

A 9060.800-00-3000 HEALTH INSURANCE -  RETIREES 124.00

Check Total: 124.00

72343 04/16/2020 KEY BANK

A 1240.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL 194.00

A 1010.400-00-1000 BOE CONTRACTUAL 70.00

A 1325.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 35.00

A 1010.400-00-1000 BOE CONTRACTUAL 27.95

Check Total: 326.95

72344 04/16/2020 LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE

A 1910.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 885.00

Check Total: 885.00

72345 04/16/2020 LOCKPORT SURPLUS CTR

A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 689831 200.00 200.00

Check Total: 200.00

72346 04/16/2020 MEDICAID  CONSULTING SERVICES, LLC

A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 690359 1,769.73 1,769.73

Check Total: 1,769.73

72347 04/16/2020 **CONTINUED** MODERN DISPOSAL SVS

Check Total: 1,769.73

72348 04/16/2020 MODERN DISPOSAL SVS

A 1620.400-00-5000 CONTRACTUAL - GARBAGE DISPOSAL 689837 584.20 584.20

A 1010.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 690693 35.00 35.00

A 1620.400-00-5000 CONTRACTUAL - GARBAGE DISPOSAL 689837 410.00 410.00

A 1620.400-00-5000 CONTRACTUAL - GARBAGE DISPOSAL 689837 175.16 175.16

A 1620.400-00-5000 CONTRACTUAL - GARBAGE DISPOSAL 689837 714.00 714.00

A 1620.400-00-5000 CONTRACTUAL - GARBAGE DISPOSAL 689837 410.00 410.00

A 1620.400-00-5000 CONTRACTUAL - GARBAGE DISPOSAL 689837 410.00 410.00

A 1620.400-00-5000 CONTRACTUAL - GARBAGE DISPOSAL 689837 218.00 218.00

A 1620.400-00-5000 CONTRACTUAL - GARBAGE DISPOSAL 689837 180.50 180.50

A 1620.400-00-5000 CONTRACTUAL - GARBAGE DISPOSAL 689837 180.80 180.80

A 1620.400-00-5000 CONTRACTUAL - GARBAGE DISPOSAL 689837 316.00 316.00

A 1620.400-00-5000 CONTRACTUAL - GARBAGE DISPOSAL 689837 205.50 205.50

Check Total: 3,839.16



Check Warrant Report For Dates 4/1/2020 - 4/30/2020
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72349 04/16/2020 MONACO'S VIOLIN SHOP

A 2110.400-09-0011 MUSIC INSTRUMENTAL 690606 250.00 250.00

Check Total: 250.00

72350 04/16/2020 NATIONAL FUEL GAS CORPORATION

A 1620.421-00-0000 NATURAL GAS 689814 18,009.06 18,009.06

A 1620.421-00-0000 NATURAL GAS 689814 1,025.22 1,025.22

A 1620.421-00-0000 NATURAL GAS 689814 190.58 190.58

Check Total: 19,224.86

72351 04/16/2020 NATIONAL GRID

A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 689815 45.35 45.35

A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 689815 4,682.44 4,682.44

A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 689815 5,291.24 5,291.24

A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 689815 68.04 68.04

A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 689815 1,018.43 1,018.43

A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 689815 56.10 56.10

Check Total: 11,161.60

72352 04/16/2020 NIAGARA GAZETTE

A 1010.400-00-1000 BOE CONTRACTUAL 689796 19.64 19.64

Check Total: 19.64

72353 04/16/2020 NYSAWA at NYSSBA

A 1310.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 690620 245.00 245.00

Check Total: 245.00



Check Warrant Report For Dates 4/1/2020 - 4/30/2020

Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Account Description PO Number Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

72354 04/16/2020 OLMSTED CENTER FOR SIGHT

A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 690118 366.60 366.60

Check Total: 366.60

72355 04/16/2020 **CONTINUED** ORLEANS/NIAGARA  BOCES

Check Total: 366.60

72356 04/16/2020 ORLEANS/NIAGARA  BOCES

A 1345.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 690227 216.00 216.00

A 1420.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 690227 1,217.00 1,217.00

A 1480.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 690227 2,337.00 1,824.00

A 1680.490-00-0000 CNTL DATA - BOCES SVCS 690227 61,322.49 61,322.49

A 2280.490-00-0000 OCED 10-12-BOCES SVCS 690227 78,694.23 78,694.23

A 2630.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 690227 14,818.13 14,818.13

A 1310.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 690227 3,687.84 3,687.84

A 1620.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 690227 2,341.00 2,022.00

A 1981.492-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 690227 21,121.30 21,121.30

A 2855.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 690227 1,613.93 1,613.93

A 1430.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 690227 1,072.84 1,072.84

A 2610.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 690227 9,772.74 9,772.74

A 2815.490-00-0000 STUDENT SUPPORT 690227 1,344.11 1,344.11

A 1010.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 690227 4,789.91 0.00

A 2110.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 690227 40,700.58 0.00

A 2070.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 690227 21,628.33 0.00

A 2010.490-50-0000 CURR DEV-BOCES SERVICES 690227 1,460.50 0.00

A 2250.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 690227 218,490.08 0.00

A 2330.490-00-0000 SP SCH - BOCES SVCS 690227 2,835.00 0.00

A 2250.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 690227 -1,282.00 0.00

Check Total: 488,181.01

72357 04/16/2020 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION, INC.

A 1621.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 689824 51.89 51.89

Check Total: 51.89

72358 04/16/2020 STA,  INC

A 5540.400-00-6000 CONTRACT - SPORTS 690151 8,139.72 8,139.72

A 2110.400-09-0000 CONTRACTUAL - HS 690103 115.31 115.31

A 5540.400-00-5000 CONTRACT - SPECIAL EDUCATION 690215 499.68 499.68

A 5540.400-00-7000 CONTRACT - MUSIC TRIPS 690152 281.88 281.88

Check Total: 9,036.59

72359 04/16/2020 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE

A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 690117 82.94 77.62

Check Total: 82.94

72360 04/16/2020 SUMMIT EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES

A 2250.472-00-0000 TUITION - ALL OTHER 690264 50,218.20 50,218.20

A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 690205 6,405.50 6,405.50

Check Total: 56,623.70

72361 04/16/2020 SUZANNE TRENDELL

A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 690268 220.00 220.00

Check Total: 220.00



Check Warrant Report For Dates 4/1/2020 - 4/30/2020
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72362 04/16/2020 VERIZON

A 1620.424-00-0000 PHONE SERVICE 689821 1,091.42 1,091.42

Check Total: 1,091.42

72363 04/16/2020 VERIZON BUSINESS

A 1620.424-00-0000 PHONE SERVICE 689820 96.89 96.89

Check Total: 96.89

72364 04/16/2020 WEBSTER SZANYI LLP

A 1420.400-00-2000 LEGAL-CONTRACT EXP 11,675.05

Check Total: 11,675.05

72365 04/16/2020 WNY MARITIME CHARTER SCHOOL

A 2110.473-00-0000 CHARTER SCHOOL TUITION - REGULAR  ED 4,368.67

Check Total: 4,368.67

72366 04/16/2020 YMCA BUFFALO NIAGARA

A 1620.400-00-1001 COVID19  CONTRACTUAL 945.00

Check Total: 945.00

72367 04/23/2020 ANDRES, CLAUDIA

A 1315 CONTINUING EDUCATION TUITION FROM INDIVI 54.00

Check Total: 54.00

72368 04/23/2020 ANDRUS, LAURA

A 1315 CONTINUING EDUCATION TUITION FROM INDIVI 42.00

A 1315 CONTINUING EDUCATION TUITION FROM INDIVI 42.00

Check Total: 84.00

72369 04/23/2020 BARBIERO, ELAINE

A 1315 CONTINUING EDUCATION TUITION FROM INDIVI 45.98

Check Total: 45.98

72370 04/23/2020 BASILE, MARY

A 1315 CONTINUING EDUCATION TUITION FROM INDIVI 105.00

A 1315 CONTINUING EDUCATION TUITION FROM INDIVI 109.00

Check Total: 214.00

72371 04/23/2020 BAX-WATERSTRAM, PAMELA

A 1315 CONTINUING EDUCATION TUITION FROM INDIVI 110.66

Check Total: 110.66

72372 04/23/2020 BEEHLER, PAM

A 1315 CONTINUING EDUCATION TUITION FROM INDIVI 47.98

Check Total: 47.98

72373 04/23/2020 BELTRACCHI, KATHLEEN

A 1315 CONTINUING EDUCATION TUITION FROM INDIVI 45.98

Check Total: 45.98

72374 04/23/2020 BENJAMIN, JENNIFER

A 1315 CONTINUING EDUCATION TUITION FROM INDIVI 56.98

Check Total: 56.98



Check Warrant Report For Dates 4/1/2020 - 4/30/2020

Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Account Description PO Number Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

72375 04/23/2020 BEVACQUA, SAVANA

A 1315 CONTINUING EDUCATION TUITION FROM INDIVI 22.50

Check Total: 22.50

72376 04/23/2020 BILLING, FAYE

A 1315 CONTINUING EDUCATION TUITION FROM INDIVI 83.00

A 1315 CONTINUING EDUCATION TUITION FROM INDIVI 39.36

Check Total: 122.36

72377 04/23/2020 BLENK, MICHAEL

A 1315 CONTINUING EDUCATION TUITION FROM INDIVI 16.00

Check Total: 16.00

72378 04/23/2020 BLESCH, PETER

A 1315 CONTINUING EDUCATION TUITION FROM INDIVI 78.72

Check Total: 78.72

72379 04/23/2020 BOCCANERA, JANICE

A 1315 CONTINUING EDUCATION TUITION FROM INDIVI 21.33

Check Total: 21.33

72380 04/23/2020 BOESE, BARBARA

A 1315 CONTINUING EDUCATION TUITION FROM INDIVI 81.22
